• IFRS 15: Revenue from Contracts with Customers
• IFRS 16: Leases
• IFRIC 23 Uncertainty over income tax treatments.

Bladt Group has assessed that the new standards and amendments to standards and interpretations
effective for annual periods beginning after 1 January 2018, are neither not relevant or have no
significant effect on the financial statement of the Bladt Group.

 61

Bladt Holding A/S

Annual report 2018

35 Statement of profit or loss and balance (extract) 2017

This note explains the impact of the adoption of IFRS 16, Leases.

As a result of the changes in the entity’s accounting policies, prior year financial statements had to be
restated. As explained in note 1, IFRS 16 was adopted retrospectively with the cumulative effect of
initially applying the new standard recognised on equity at 1 January 2017. Comparatives information
have been restated.

The following tables show the adjustments recognised for each individual line item. Line items that were
not affected by the changes have not been included. As a result, the subtotals and totals disclosed cannot
be recalculated from the numbers provided.

DKK'000

As originally

presented IFRS 16 Restated

Administrative expenses -26,374 6,568 -19,806

Operating profit -37,932 6,568 -31,364

Financial expences -27,875 -6,210 -34,085

Profit before tax -29,572 358 -29,214

Tax on profit for the year 11,800 -78 11,722

Profit for the year -17,772 280 -17,492

DKK'000

31 December

2017 As originally

presented IFRS 16

1 January 2018

Restated

Non-current assets

Plant and machinery 105,247 87,357 192,604

Property, plant and equipment 109,316 87,357 196,673

Total non-current assets 350,263 87,357 437,620

Current assets

Prepaid costs 23,310 -18,526 4,784

Total current assets 950,316 -18,526 931,790

TOTAL ASSETS 1,300,579 68,831 1,369,410

 62

Bladt Holding A/S

Annual report 2018

35 Statement of profit or loss and balance (extract) 2017 (continued)

DKK'000

31 December

2017 As originally

presented IFRS 16

1 January 2018

Restated

Equity

Share capital 38,992 0 38,992

Retained earnings 38,518 -13,441 25,077

Total equity 423,555 -13,441 410,114

Non-current liabilities

Deferred tax 23,772 -3,792 19,980

Credit institutions 99,515 72,523 172,038

Total non-current liabilities 294,912 68,731 363,643

Current liabilities

Credit institutions 37,318 13,541 50,859

Total current liabilities 582,112 13,541 595,653

Total liabilities 877,024 82,272 959,296

TOTAL ASSETS 1,300,579 68,831 1,369,410

 63

Bladt Holding A/S

Annual report 2018

Financial Statements for 2018

Income Statement

DKK’000 Note 2018 2017

Dividend from subsidiaries  50,000 10,000

Administrative expenses  -2,003 -330

Operating profit  47,997 9,670

Financial income  4 272 861

Financial expenses 5 -13,009 -22,100

Profit/loss before tax  35,260 -11,569

Tax on profit for the year 6 3,396 2,749

Profit/loss for the year   38,656 -8,820

 64

Bladt Holding A/S

Annual report 2018

Statement of Comprehensive Income